GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4586
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2012
DEVELOPMENT OF YAMUNA RVER
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether any scheme has been formulated or proposed to be formulated for development of Yamuna river that passes through National Capital Territory of Delhi in a phased manner; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS ( SHRIVINCENT H. PALA)

(@) & (b) No such scheme has been formulated or proposed to be formulated in the Ministry of Water Resources for development of Yamuna River that passes through National Capital Territory of Delhi in a phased manner. The Municipal Corporation of Delhi (MCD) has also informed that the engineering department of MCD has not formulated or proposed any such scheme. The MCD has informed that however, under Yamuna Action Plan being implemented with financial assistance of Japan International Cooperation Agency, various works are being carried out in Delhi territory with an estimated cost of Rs.387.17 crore.
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